
                                                                                                     

 

 

Steam Dates - 2026 
 

Scheduled operation of Steam Locomotive “Peter” and Fowler Diesel “Peldon” 

Sunday 5 April   Easter Sunday       Peldon 

Sunday  12 April  Vintage Car Show     Peter 

Sunday 19 April  Spring Industrial Trains     Peter/Peldon 

Sunday 26 April  Spring Bus Show     Peter 

Sunday 3 May          Peter 

Monday  4 May   Motorcycle Day      Peter 

Sunday 10 May  Southern Classics Car Club Meet   Peldon 

Saturday 16 May  Homefront Weekend     Peter 

Sunday 17 May  Homefront Weekend     Peter 

Sunday  24 May         Peter 

Monday 25 May  Late May BH      Peter 

Sunday 7 June          Peldon 

Saturday 13 June   Emergency Services Weekend    Peter 

Sunday 14 June   Emergency Services     Peter 

Sunday  21 June  Fathers’ Day      Peldon 

Sunday 28 June         Peldon 

Saturday 4 July   Large Steam Show     Peter 

Sunday 5 July   Large Steam Show     Peter 

Sunday  12 July   Classic Car Show     Peter 

Saturday 18 July   Railway Gala Weekend     Peter*/Peldon 

Sunday 19 July   Railway Gala Weekend     Peter*/Peldon 

Sunday  26 July          Peldon 

Sunday 2 August  Retro Wheels: Cycle through the ages   Peter* 

Sunday  9 August         Peldon 

Sunday 16 August   Communications Day     Peter* 

Sunday 30 August   Summer in Sussex: Bank Holiday Weekend  Peter* 

Monday 31 August   Summer in Sussex: Bank Holiday Weekend  Peter* 

Saturday 5 September  Vintage Tractor Weekend    Peter* 

Sunday  6 September  Vintage Tractor Weekend    Peter* 

Sunday 13 September Autumn Bus Show     Peter* 

Saturday 19 September  Miniature Steam and Model Show   Peter* 

Sunday 20 September  Miniature Steam and Model Show   Peter* 

Sunday 27 September Land Rover Day     Peldon 

Sunday 4 October   Autumn Historic Vehicle Gathering   Peter* 

Saturday 10 October   Steam Punk – Ministry of Steam Punk South  Peter* 

Sunday 11 October   Steam Punk – Ministry of Steam Punk South  Peter* 

Sunday 19 October   Autumn Industrial Trains     Peter/Peldon 

Saturday  31 October  Halloween evening – ticket holders only   Peter* 
 

Peter: W Bagnall (Stafford) 0-4-0ST, WB2067/1918. Ex Cliffe Hill Quarry Co., Leicestershire  

Locomotives 

Polar Bear:  W Bagnall (Stafford) 2-4-0T, WB1781/1905. Ex Groudle Glen Railway, Isle of Man  

Peldon: John Fowler (Leeds) “Resilient” class diesel, JF21295. Ex Essex Water Authority and Alpha Cement, Kent. 

 
Please Note:  
Operation of all trains is subject to the availability of locomotives and appropriately qualified volunteer crews. 

 

*Polar Bear may be used 
instead of Peter once 
restoration work has been 
completed.. 


